THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PELEE

BY-LAW NO. 2020-04

By-law to provide staff appointments of Tile Drainage Inspector for the Corporation of the Township of Pelee

WHEREAS Section 224 (d), of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, provides that Council may appoint to ensure that administrative practices and procedures are in place to implement the decisions of Council.

And **WHEREAS** Section 4 of the Tile Drainage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.d.8 provides that Council may appoint a tile drain inspector.

And **WHEREAS** the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Pelee deems it expedient to approve the appointment of the Tile Drain Inspector.

Be it therefore enacted by the Municipal Council of the Township if Pelee as follows:

- 1. That the following appointment for Tile Drain Inspector be approved:
 - Eric Chamberlain

This By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon the final passing thereof.

Read a First, Second and Third Time, this day of , 2020

Original Signed By:

MAYOR – RAYMOND DUROCHER

Original Signed By:

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/CLERK – JANICE HENSEL